

Sessions Case No. 47 of 2022  
G.R. 2981 of 2015  
State – vs – Barun Roy & Ors.

Present : Soma Chakrabarti (JOWB - 803)

**Order no. 09, dated 17-06-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, appointment of Ld. P.P. and for further order.

The accused persons namely Barun Roy, Soumitra Tarafder, Susanta Sarkar, Pradip Adhikary on Court Bail are present and file hazira along with their Ld. Advocate.

Inspite of filing hazira, on call, the accd. persons Ashim Halder, Bhola Halder, Gopal Das and Bapi Ghosh none appears nor their respective Ld. Lawyer is present.

No step has been taken by the Ld. P.P.

Therefore, the sureties are hereby directed to produce the accd. persons namely Ashim Halder, Bhola Halder, Gopal Das and Bapi Ghosh i.d. necessary order.

Both the Bar Association of Bongaon Court has passed a resolution dated 05-06-2023 for not to pass any adverse order.

Fix 20-09-2023 for appearance and production of the accused persons, for appointment of P.P. and for further order.

Accused persons must be present.

D/c. by me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,  
North 24 Parganas.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,  
North 24 Parganas.