

S.C. 47 of 2022
State -Vs- Barun Roy & seven others.

Order No.12, Dt.18-04-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, appointment of Ld. P.P & further order.

Out of eight accused persons, three accused persons namely Ashim Halder, Vola Halder and Gopal Das are present before Court by filing personal hazirah. Rest five accused persons are absent without taken any kind of steps. Respective surety is directed to produced the accused persons on date fixed positively.

No Ld. P.P has been appointed in this case till today.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 15-07-2024 for appearance of the accused persons, appointment of Ld. P.P & further order.

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.