

S.C.- 47 of 2022
G.R. 2981 OF 2015
CNR-WBNP06-000435-2022
State -Vs- Barun Roy & 7 Ors.

Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee, (WBJO 00980)

Order no.15, Dt. 08-04-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, appointment of Ld. P.P-in-Charge and further order.

The Court is vacant now.

Sri Sutirtha Banerjee, Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track 1st Court, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas is In-Charge of this Court now.

Out of eight (8) accused persons, seven accd. persons, namely 1) Bapi Ghosh 2) Soumitra Tarafder, 3) Susanta Sarkar, 4) Pradip Adhikary, 5) Ashim Halder, 6) Gopal Das , 7) Bhola Halder @ Bhola on CB are present and file hazira along with their respective Ld. Advocate while accused 8) Barun Roy is absent by his Ld. Lawyer's petition u/s. 317 Cr. P.C. praying for time.

Perused, considered.

Sri Arnab Chatterjee has been appointed as Ld. P.P-in-Charge in this case on behalf of the State.

The P.P. files hazira.

Fix 25-08-2025 for appearance of the accused persons and Ld. P.P-in-Charge and framing of charge.

D/c by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon (In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon (In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.